
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037459-2023 

Contract

2016 Integrated Sexual Health Services Lot 1

Nottinghamshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037459

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0428a4  

Published 20 December 2023, 12:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Email

michael1.fowler@nottscc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037459-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037459-2023
mailto:michael1.fowler@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2016 Integrated Sexual Health Services Lot 1

Reference number

DN704549

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Deed of variation of the Contract in relation to Sexual Health Services. Extension to Term of

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

the contract by 6 months, and variation of payment provisions for 22/23 and 2024.

The effect of this extension to term of contract by 6 months and variation of payment
provisions for 22/23 and 2024 will be to modify the contract in the manner which parties
consider to be not substantial (as set out in the Public Contract Regulations 2015 72(1)b

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £494,450

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

2016 Integrated Sexual Health Services Lot 1

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Whole Life Costs / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Additional deliveries by the original supplier

Explanation:

The effect of this extension to term of contract and variation of payment provisions for 22/23
and 2024 will be to modify the contract in a manner which the parties consider to be not
substantial (as set out in the Public Contract Regulations 2015) 72(1)b

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 129-237835

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 February 2016

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:237835-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Trust

Armthorpe Road

Doncaster

DN2 5LT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £494,450



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T00:25:11+0100
	TCPDF




